
  
 
 

Notice To Bidders 
       March 9, 2017 
 

Bids will be received and publicly opened at the Suffolk County Purchasing Office - 335 Yaphank Avenue, Yaphank,  
New York 11980 - 631-852-5196, for the following material on the following dates at 11:00 A.M.  Please refer to buyer’s 
Initials when making Inquiries. 
 
JMD Thursday, March 16, 2017 – Bid #17/0062 – Annual Requirements Contract – Photo Paper, Commodity  
Code 655)  
 
MEM Friday, March 17, 2017 – Bid #17/0073 – Annual Requirements Contract – Flex Trays (Inmate) Commodity 
Code 240) 
 
JH Tuesday, March 21, 2017 – Bid #17/0066LPWI – Annual Requirements Contract – Cleaning of Commercial 
Kitchen Exhaust & Dryer Vents (Commodity Code 910) 
 
RP Wednesday, March 22, 2017 – Bid #17/0068 – Annual Requirements Contract – Welding Supplies  
(Commodity Code 895) 
 
RP Wednesday, March 22, 2017 – Bid #17/0070 – Annual Requirements Contract – Pumps & Parts-Edson 
(Commodity Code 720) 
 
MEM Wednesday, March 29, 2017 – Bid #17/0063LPWI- Annual Requirements Contract – Automatic Door Repair 
(Commodity Code 936) 
 
MEM Wednesday, March 29, 2017 – Bid #17/0061LPWI – Annual Requirements Contract – Inspection Service Repair 
Fire Suppression System at Fuel Pumps (Commodity Code 936) 
 
Bid specifications are available on-line at: www.suffolkcountyny.gov . Click on Government/Purchasing/Bid 
Announcement System.   Follow the directions.  If you require assistance, please contact the Purchasing Office at 631-
852-5196.  The hours of operation are: Monday through Friday, from 8:00 AM To 4:00 PM.    

http://www.suffolkcountyny.gov/


NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that acquisitions have been proposed and contracts 

prepared under New Enhanced Suffolk County Drinking Water Protection Program as 

follows: 

 

SITE               TAX MAP NO.            OWNER                
Cordwood Landing  0200-027.00-03.00-001.001 Mark E. Baisch 
County Park Addition 0200-027.00-03.00-001.002  
    0200-027.00-03.00-001.003 
    0200-027.00-03.00-001.004 
    0200-027.00-03.00-001.005 
 
 
Copies of the proposed contracts can be seen at the office of the Suffolk County 

Department of Economic Development and Planning, Division of Real Property Acquisition 

and Management, H. Lee Dennison Building, 2nd Floor, Veterans Memorial Highway, 

Hauppauge, New York.  The undersigned will hold a final public hearing of this acquisition, 

pursuant to Section 247 of the N.Y.S. General Municipal Law, at the Division of Real 

Property Acquisition and Management on the 23rd day of March, 2017 at 10:00 a.m., at 

which time all interested persons will be heard. 

 

 

      Jason Smagin, Acting Director of Real Estate 
Department of Economic Development  
and Planning  
Division of Real Property Acquisition and 
Management 

      County of Suffolk 
Dated: March 6, 2017 

    Hauppauge, N.Y. 
   

 
 
 

 



Request for Proposals (RFP) to 
Market and Manage Advertising on Suffolk County Transit Buses  

On Behalf of Suffolk County for the 
Suffolk County Department of Public Works/Transportation Division 

 
SC Purchasing RFP No. 17012 

Commodity Code: 961 60 
 

Submissions Due Date: April 14, 2017 
(Advertised: March 9, and March 13, 2017) 

 
The specifications for this RFP are available through contacting: 
 
• Accessing website: www.suffolkcountyny.gov : go to link for Bid, RFP and RFQ 
 Announcements and follow the directions 
• In person:  SC Purchasing Office, 335 Yaphank Avenue, Yaphank, NY 11980 
• By faxing (631) 852-5221 
• By emailing tom.malanga@suffolkcountyny.gov  
• By calling (631) 852-5196 with the RFP number and your address 
 
 
Timeline 
 
• Technical questions due by March 24, 2017 by 3:30 PM 

□ Must be in writing (email acceptable) 
• Proposals due April 14, 2017, by 3:30 PM 

□ Submitted to Suffolk County Purchasing Office 
 
 
 

LATE PROPOSALS WILL BE REJECTED 
 
 

http://www.suffolkcountyny.gov/


Request for Proposals (RFP) for 
FTA Post-Delivery Audit and In-Plant Production Line Inspection Services at Arboc Specialty 

Vehicles, Middlebury, Indiana On Behalf of Suffolk County for the 
Suffolk County Department of Public Works/Transportation Division 

 
SC Purchasing RFP No. 17010 

Commodity Code: 961 45 
 

Submissions Due Date: April 14, 2017 
(Advertised: March 9, and March 13, 2017) 

 
The specifications for this RFP are available through contacting: 
 
• Accessing website: www.suffolkcountyny.gov : go to link for Bid, RFP and RFQ 
 Announcements and follow the directions 
• In person:  SC Purchasing Office, 335 Yaphank Avenue, Yaphank, NY 11980 
• By faxing (631) 852-5221 
• By emailing tom.malanga@suffolkcountyny.gov  
• By calling (631) 852-5196 with the RFP number and your address 
 
 
Timeline 
 
• Technical questions due by March 24, 2017 by 3:30 PM 

□ Must be in writing (email acceptable) 
• Proposals due April 14, 2017, by 3:30 PM 

□ Submitted to Suffolk County Purchasing Office 
 
 
 

LATE PROPOSALS WILL BE REJECTED 
 
 

http://www.suffolkcountyny.gov/

	ADV-BIDS 3-9-17
	BAISCH-PUBLIC HEARING
	RFP 17012 on bus advertising
	Submissions Due Date: April 14, 2017
	(Advertised: March 9, and March 13, 2017)

	RFP17010 on line inspection - Arboc
	Submissions Due Date: April 14, 2017
	(Advertised: March 9, and March 13, 2017)


